Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan
63-NIC Building, Blue Area, Islamabad

(Administration Department)
*khkkkikkik

Subject: Procurement of Multimedia Projector

The Commission intends to purchase a multimedia projector (Qty=01). Specifications of
required item are attached as Annex “A”.

Price must be inclusive of all taxes applicable by Govt. of Pakistan.
Delivery time within one week of receiving of P.O.

Validity Minimum 30 Days from quoted date.

Bid Submission as per SECP Website

Warranty Period: warranty must be mentioned on the quote (if applicable).
Quantity may increase as per requirement of the Commission.

VVVVVYY

If you are interested, please submit sealed quotation for the
above item to the undersigned SECP, 63-NIC Building, Jinnah
Avenue, Blue Area, and Islamabad within the specified period.

With best regards.

(M. Ubaidullah Khalid)
AD (Admin)



S. No. Feature

Annex “A”
Specifications

1.
2.
3.

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.

15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

Brightness
Display Technology

Resolution

Networking
Picture in Picture (PIP)

Natural color Matrix

Inputs

Digital Expanded Zoom
Motorized Zoom/Focus

Fully Remote controlled Unit
Video lines
Image size

Audio Speaker

Additional Communication
Terminals

Digital Keystone Correction

Keystone

Color Uniformity/Balance Correction

SRGB mode

Output Terminals
Video compatibility
Lamp

High/Low Lamp Mode operation

Lamp life warranty
Accessories

Quiet Operation
Aspect Ratio

Contrast ratio

3500 ANSI LUMENS
DLP

True XGA (1024 x 768 pixels)
Compatible with SXGA (1280 x 1024 pixels)

1x RJ-45 for network connection, 100 BASE-TX
02 live PIP (real motion)

Individual color control on SIX colors.

HDMI input, 2x computer input,

1x video input, 1x S-video input,

2x audio inputs, 1x USB port,

1x RS232C port, 2x computer audio inputs

Through remote
Zoom and Focus through remote control

MUST (10 meter wireless range), Freeze, Shutter
540 video lines or more

40" to 300" (diagonally)
03 Watt (Stereo)

1 USB port, 1 RS 232C port

MUST

+/-30 Degree

YES

YES

PC analogue RGB Output

NTSC, PAL, DVD, HDTV

300 watt (with lamp life indication)

Twin lamp mode operation facility (High or
Low) should be available for long life lamp.

2500 hours minimum

Ceiling mounting kit

Whisper quiet operation at as little as 25db
4:3

4000:1



