

## Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan 63-NIC Building, Blue Area, Islamabad

(Administration Department)

\*\*\*\*\*

## **Subject:** Procurement of Multimedia Projector

The Commission intends to purchase a multimedia projector (Qty=01). Specifications of required item are attached as Annex "A".

- **Price** must be inclusive of all taxes applicable by Govt. of Pakistan.
- **Delivery** time within one week of receiving of P.O.
- **Validity** Minimum 30 Days from quoted date.
- **Bid Submission** as per SECP Website
- **Warranty Period:** warranty must be mentioned on the quote (if applicable).
- **Quantity** may increase as per requirement of the Commission.

If you are interested, please submit sealed quotation for the above item to the undersigned SECP, 63-NIC Building, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, and Islamabad within the specified period.

With best regards.

(M. Ubaidullah Khalid) AD (Admin)

	Annex "A"
S. No. Feature	Specifications (FD)
1. Brightness	3500 ANSI LUMENS
2. Display Technology	DLP
3. Resolution	True XGA (1024 x 768 pixels) Compatible with SXGA (1280 x 1024 pixels)
4. Networking	1x RJ-45 for network connection, 100 BASE-TX
5. Picture in Picture (PIP)	02 live PIP (real motion)
6. Natural color Matrix	Individual color control on SIX colors.
7. Inputs	HDMI input, 2x computer input, 1x video input, 1x S-video input, 2x audio inputs, 1x USB port, 1x RS232C port, 2x computer audio inputs
8. Digital Expanded Zoom	Through remote
9. Motorized Zoom/Focus	Zoom and Focus through remote control
10. Fully Remote controlled Unit	MUST (10 meter wireless range), Freeze, Shutter
11. Video lines	540 video lines or more
12. Image size	40" to 300" (diagonally)
13. Audio Speaker	03 Watt (Stereo)
14. Additional Communication Terminals	1 USB port, 1 RS 232C port
15. Digital Keystone Correction	MUST
16. Keystone	+/-30 Degree
17. Color Uniformity/Balance Correction	YES
18. sRGB mode	YES
19. Output Terminals	PC analogue RGB Output
20. Video compatibility	NTSC, PAL, DVD, HDTV
21. Lamp	300 watt (with lamp life indication)
22. High/Low Lamp Mode operation	Twin lamp mode operation facility (High or Low) should be available for long life lamp.
23. Lamp life warranty	2500 hours minimum
24. Accessories	Ceiling mounting kit
25. Quiet Operation	Whisper quiet operation at as little as 25db
26. Aspect Ratio	4:3

4000:1

27. Contrast ratio